OWNER Site I.D.: Coconut Creek Sabal Pines Park
SITE MANAGEMENT 1.D. CLFCOC20-2
TENANT Site 1.D. : MIA-423, SW-423 EXHIBIT D

FIRST AMENDMENT TO
LEASE AGREEMENT
. BETWEEN
THE CITY OF COCONUT CREEK, FLORIDA
AND
METROPCS FLORIDA, LLC
DATED AUGUST 10, 2006

This First Amendment to the Lease Agreement dated August 10, 2006 (this
“Amendment”) is made this _ 1™ day of _Feloruary , 2015, by and between
CITY OF COCONUT CREEK, a municipal corporation, with its offices located at 4800
West Copans Road, Coconut Creek, FL 33063, as Landlord, hereinafter “City”, and
METROPCS FLORIDA, LLC, with its principal offices located at 12920 SE 38" Street,
Bellevue, WA 98006, hereinafter “Tenant”.

WHEREAS, City and Tenant entered in to a Lease Agreement on August 10, 2006
(the “Agreement”), whereby Tenant leased from City a portion of real property (the “Land”)
and space on the City’s telecommunications tower (the “Tower”) at 5005 NW 39" Avenue,
Coconut Creek, FL as more fully described in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, City and Tenant desire to amend the Agreement in order to modify and
increase the amount of Tenant's equipment on the Tower, which will increase the Tenant’s
loading factor on the Tower; and

WHEREAS, City is willing to permit Tenant to add its additional equipment and
increase the loading of the subject Tower in consideration of adjustments to the rent
payable under the Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree to be legally

“bound to this Amendment as follows:

1. Section 6.01 of the Agreement is hereby repealed in its entirety and replaced with
the following:

Section 6.01. Payment of Rent: Tenant shall pay City, as rent, for
the Tower space and Property, the amounts set forth in Section 6, together with
any State, County, or local taxes applicable, at the office of the City. Rent shall be
paid in monthly installments in advance, without prior notice or invoice by City, on
or before the first day of each month and without offset or deduction. Beginning the
earlier of January 31, 2015, or start of construction, Tenant shall pay to City as rent
Fifty-Two Thousand, Five Hundred and Forty-Nine Dollars and Eighty Cents
($52,549.80) per year payable in equal monthly installments of Four Thousand
Three Hundred Seventy-Nine Dollars and Fifteen Cents ($4,379.15) (‘Rent”). Rent
for any fractional month at the beginning or at the end of the Term or Renewal
Term shall be prorated. Rent shall be payable to CityScape Consultants, Inc. (City’s



elewis
Typewritten Text

elewis
Typewritten Text
EXHIBIT D


OWNER Site I.D.: Coconut Creek Sabal Pines Park
SITE MANAGEMENT I.D. CLFCOC20-2
TENANT Site I.D. : MIA-423, SW-423

Site Manager) at the address specified herein. The Rent thereafter shall be
increased annually each subsequent year of the initial Term and each subsequent
year during any Renewal Term, at an amount equal to four percent (4%) of the
annual rent for the previous 12 months, which shall be cumulative.

2. Exhibit D to the Ag‘reement which sets forth the description of the property leased

- and the transmit and receive frequencies to be utilized by Tenant on the Tower is
hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with Exhibit D-1, attached hereto, and
made a part hereof. In the event of any discrepancy between Exhibit D and D- 1
Exhibit D-1 shall control

3. Tenant acknowledges and agrees that it shall cooperate with other tenants on the =
Tower in coordination of its proposed modifications. Tenant further acknowledges
and agrees that this Amendment shall not become effective until City approval of
the modifications and confirmation that the improvements do not adversely affect
the structural stablllty and wind-loading capability of the Tower.

‘4. City and Tenant each he‘reby warrant to the other that the person executing this
Amendment on behalf of the warranting party hags the full right, power and
authority to enter into, and execute, this Amendment on that party’s behalf, and that
no consent from any other person or entity is necessary as a condition precedent to
the legal effect of this Agreement :

| 5. ‘All remaining provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect as to
all other terms and conditions, and shall remain binding on the parties hereto.

6. The Agreement and this Amendment contain all agreements, promises or
~understandings  between City and Tenant, and no verbal or oral agreement,
- promises or understandings shall be binding upon either the City or Tenant in any

dispute, controversy or proceeding at law, and any addition, variation or

modification to the Agreement and/or this Amendment shall be void and ineffective

unless made in writing and signed by the parties. In the event any provision of the

Agreement and/or this Amendment is found to be invalid or unenforceable, such

finding shall not affect the validity and enforceability of the remaining prowsmns of
. the Agreement and/or this Amendment.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE]

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]



OWNER Site 1.D.: Coconut Creek Sabal Pines Park
SITE MANAGEMENT I.D. CLFCOC20-2
TENANT Site I.D. : MIA-423, SW-423

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have set forth their hand and seal as
of the date indicated above.

City:

ATTEST CITY OF COCONUT CREEK, a
municipal corporation

» KT =N
Leslie Wallace May, City Clgfk Rebecca A. Tooley, Acting Mafjor

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Dl 6 f—

Terrill C. Pyburn, City Altorney

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 1q¥ day of

ngmw'\! , 2015. By Rebecca A. Tooley, Acting Mayor of the CITY OF
COCONUT CREEK, a municipal corporation. She is personally known to me or has
provided as identification and she did/did not take an oath.

Nota@blic, State of Florida d

JANICE muiam ot
Notary Public - State of Flotid

A ¢ My;c:m. Expires Oct 5, 2018
e SR Commission # FF 10204:“"

Jdonice Nineslino
Printed, typed or stamped Name of Notafy
My commission number and expiration date:

':»




OWNER Site I.D.: Coconut Creek Sabal Pines Park
SITE MANAGEMENT I.D. CLFCOC20-2
TENANT Site I.D. : MIA-423, SW-423

TENANT

~ METROPCS FLORIDA, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

o o, o Tlad

Witness Name: Jared T. Ledet
, -, ' ' Title: Director, Engineering — Reg. Dev.
print__ 101 ”M( , - |
M

Print; ' /ﬂ#%ﬁ(}@%ﬁﬂ\’

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY COLLIN

The foregomg instrument was acknowledged before me thls [&M\ day of

B , 2014, by Jared T. Ledet, as Director, Engineering — Regional
Developme , METROPCS FLORIDA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
He/she iﬁ:eg.;%known to me or has provided : as identification and
he/she did7did not take an oath. '

e e, KEISHA MCMILLON

S0,

Dot Nomry Public, State of Texas NOtaYy PUb“C’ State of Texas
my /\::- My Commission Expires -
2, &

4R september 20,2017 |} \’\e,\B\M\ mQMb\kOW

Printed, typed or stamped Name of Notary
My commission number and expiration date:




OWNER Site I.D.: Coconut Creek Sabal Pines Park
SITE MANAGEMENT 1.D. CLFCOC20-2
TENANT Site I.D. : MIA-423, SW-423

EXHIBIT D-1

to the First Amendment dated , 2015, by and
between the City of Coconut Creek, a municipal corporation, as City, and METROPCS
FLORIDA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Tenant.

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY AND LIST OF EQUIPMENT
Antennas:  Six (6) Cellmax CMA-BDHH/6520/E0-8 and
three (3) Andrew SBNHH-1D65B
Remote Radio Units: (3) FRIG w/o solar shield
(2) FXFC w/ solar shield
(1) FRIE w/ solar shield
(3) FRLB w/ solar shield

Junction Boxes: (1) RAYCAP ASU9338TYP01 COVP (tower)
(1) RAYCAP ASU9338TYP01 COVP (ground)
Cable: Six (6) 7/8” coax and one (1) HCS Hybrid 1.584"
Frequencies: RX: 1885-1910, 1735-1755, 698-704
TX: 1965-1990, 2135-2155, 728-734

Additional drawings and descriptions attached hereto are part of Exhibit D-1

\\pdc\data\city attorney\common\documents\agreements\metropcs\metropcs-1st amendment to lease.doc



maimmmum O s y v £ 2 L
*LHON
. FHL NG 38 THR NOUYNUSIO 'JAY HLEC MN OLND IDG 1S1 IFHL 3NVL ‘3TN0
b=L )] NOLLONYISNOD O OLLVHL JHL IV "2 1N 90 OATA Yeivd NOISNIM DINO Li31 NHAL 9 iH €'0 aM
¥Oisd Sa3x INGRIND N0 TGO -1 y ST U e L 8 W7 O TG, vl UG S )
N Buscn S anmy - SIOMINIGUO ALNAGS MO/QNY AL 8 30MIN T L3 $BL GAVS ISWNNS A OLNO L) NUL ‘2 IR I'4 IS HIZ) AN
o 1S3nD34 TIVHS YOLOVHINGD _uuﬁMWN%w%uumw?ﬁﬁMEﬁmﬁ 5 | cuwmor amd 31viodu0D SsvBKYS NG MINGN TVEH 51440 5.SOdONGW HOLS
Proiity WEI0 ey nd §1 O'ZA NOISHM3A SO44 NO Q3SVB NSIS3a O-Z2Z-VINB/ISNY  E
s g i SNOILOFHIA ONIAMG
1hg prpsy g varig 0’1~ dQULAYS IONVLNOdHI
v T/ 270 B 2 ~3MN504X3
— o STYAOHdIY B o
100PLL -
0N J0e{ad {ISND 52 WNINOR) HdN ZCL = (3345 ONIt DISve
(0102084 '1'800L 40 S¥ NOUZWRXI M3d GIMOTIV)
oue o 2w - vLL /SN 8
SNOUWIdO =3ANSON3
133HS ¥3A0D Il = ANOOALVO Sk
HYOMIIN I = ANQQLUVI MSIN
[ (SNO BE AUYALTN) HAM DZL = 0T3S ONIA DISVE
] oNiKoz HElS AR N
R%mumﬁ x.v_.mmmnmuaz.sw%oomou NOLLSINGOY LS 3000 SNIGTING WIKO OLOZ
u!(h‘ m"ﬁ__(nw__ﬂd(m NOLOMLENGD QL CIMMISNDD 38 DL SI SNYId ISIHL NI ONIKION ‘SILUNOHITY uz_zuuhm o.mgwom_ﬂux&wpmwﬂﬁxoﬁ‘ wm Mﬂnﬁﬁcﬁﬁw
3 ) !
E2h-p-82HS YIINISNI 3 3HL 30 SNOWONOD INZMEND 3HL KUM 3ONVOHODOY NI OFTVISNI ONV (EANOAMID 38 TIVHS SVINZIVW ONY 0K TV
Rialiod ¥3INMD ALGdOY¥d
pr— S3000 318VoIddY
STMIDN S A U SIVACYddY T
g 0V 109 ¥a8 21 BOVZIS A8 L OL fOV % 3 ONLCY M/ OVA 1§ 62 % WD L3 00l % 8 81 J
M OL IOV ® S SNIAT A/Y WA Ld §1 HUM 90L 80d QL 3'0COF .
B e e NTTET AINSTSy AN 'Sr'2l AWN'SE'YS #N'DES) S
'80d OL LO'6Y1 3'8 M1 UCO MN AN ISOW WWOS'SY 0530 Mod dvW ALINIOIA
“.F—.— SST1 YWD 13 0D} ¥ § HU'B {~SF) QI J35 NUvd NOISNIR
% 8 3Vd @ 5Z-S81 SIW1 0ODD HIM 90L 3 % 0 vd [T T =
yorevaa 'S0L1/8116Z 5O NI 0530 O ¥Vd ¥0d B £-¥GL SUVIL NYANYE
OGS L4 TRRRGCT 34 NOILdIMJS3a Wva37
FINREL GUORI 0%
. . , ININNHIAOS INOLIYOHISSYIO SNINOZ
! s ° S0 | &Y £906L 74 "NZIUD LANOI0D iz "Avis ALD 33D INNODOD 40 AT NOILJIGSIHNF SNINOZ
w“ —%E t ,802e OL 08 LN
9 Svi3a | o QY0H SNVI0O # OBY *S53H0QY N \LSE 2) BT st
I NOUVAST | &v 9800-£0-80-Z45+ i 1300w
—4) o A0 YNNIV 03S0d0d | 4 WD LINODOO 40 AT ‘anpraNn
vwrv | "= gl 0 ANOAYT WNNIINY ONIISIG | & AIVAANS ALN3d0dd
TS @ 308 [vi/8zf0 | ° SNVia INGWanta | oy ISV SN ALBTd08a
ELEETTRCI] CV77TY Y 0 NV CNNOdKGa | LY SZECE U '3SHNNS
2 i po STON | @ JOVHHIL QHODNGD BUL
0 0 133HS 830D | UL UL
Hr .g | R a, Sasay porconzes ou b
£ ¥inay NalLRas30 1S nd SOCOUIIN GINNVANA M3N 40 NOLYTIVISNI |
1y
P SONIMYEA 40 X3ONI SIOVINGCD MNHOM 40 3d400S dvid W30

——

TN OOUTENY WEVD-£8Y 3 - IV L RZVHIE IOV IAST STV G\ P\ AR\t AR ©

PR R VR/R/O)  DATVI-E-OI'T ASWD

YZAZ6HY
YN0 40 UVIS
JORUHINY DRAILSHIY
YUV ABN3M LH3BOY

1203r0dd Z4A 0047 % NOILYOIJIGOW LIS

Wieriad9

£40£¢ 14 ‘NITUD LNNOSCD
SNN3AV 6L MN S008

Mivd S3NId Tvavs
€2V ¥ £2Zr1ds

SOd

T

LNIWHIVLLY 1-0 LIBIHX3 - LNIWONIWY LSH 13




——emm—an 9 * g ¥ < ¢ z _ L
L] i 5 T g NV1d ANNOJWOO
-y [}
‘on Busng on unm) @
dl ”
. NOUVINEOANI
Drtty van cvarsy s | NVId ONNDANGD 03100 3HL 40 SSINULTIANOD
R x HINDN 3n¥L 3HL HON ASVMNJOY 3HL OL NOUNMONO0D OTAHSHIH
14Q Py e veug NOSINNON NON IDGUHIMY 3HL A NIAD S JAUNVMNG
Y i L HON ALNVAMVML MIHIGN “INGIID AB Q30IAO¥d SINIWNOOG
g unbin 3HL MO N2HVL SI NGRGH OSNMINOD NOLYRNO4NI NV1d
v00¥iL 310N
oM Joaaid
NV1d aNNOdWO02
GINAOK
] s, Buwaig YNNEINY §d9 HOVIS 1SNIEVO AMZLIVE
SOOMIIN INIISIX3 046823 SOJOMLIN (2} DNUSHK3
SL0CE 4 WA INNODOD
13NIEVD OlavY ONILIZN XUVTIVE VL
mazmﬂhvsmmﬁ‘wgom 80 SOHLIN ANILSIXS O-0Z SNILSIG N
ALV §3NId WV QNG INDILNS -~
XOB NI VD SOJOAIIN ONUSHE O3SV At
ooty SIACNLIN INILSIXZ \ ¥
s Lo Mt AINGL TI0JONGW HIIK +
T H~SZIF ONILSIX3 e
00V 22008 201 D00V 220 ¥4 0L A
. o e S ARy ) & 2 *
CTNLIHEN S NOMMMON xw ﬂ e ] _
x
®u % /
T 7777 TI7IT 77777 777
O 4 v 14 ¥
=i 1S0d 35018 SNUSIHA 0L
FMARLGUIRC 0 QIUNNON dAD /A XCE- m
_ SAOKIIN AISOOUS:
i ¥ Nnxw_.,m:m
wO%E i IN3NJIND3 uzﬁ_xmﬂ
(ANIO3N) INIIBYD LHDAdNS
35 SOJDHIIN ONIISIG 5
gy i
oy o®q | 9N -
AmTS @ w08 /e | Y004 SDdORLIN SN m .
Uma3d ¥ed Ganss [ri/oe/on g avd INGHEINGS 2LTHONOD £
2 Ty §OJOUIZN INIISIG
‘|2
Te AVD 553V
30w 6-.p aNISHG
TS m
3 +
VANV 35v31 O-91%0-21
SIADUIIN SNHSHG A sovans p\v /m.!l . P e
.
DIN3IAD INIISHT »
7 e N
o] VALY
IWMA-H AN s
SIJOULEN INLISIG
/l 3NG4 ANIT NIVHD
/Pumsﬁa OHEL SNUSKI HOH 0-8 ONILSIXZ
TIOH-ONVH " SNLLSIXE
¥344NE VIS
304 0—5 SNILSIX3

DR R PIR/E/O)  DSIW-E-ON T AT RGT THY T ENM WIND-3Y - TRV MUZVIRIET




' ‘

R— 9 | g ¢ z L
2 D A=t = 3/) NS LKL F3 At F D = /L TN LR
Z-v o I _ ﬁ Dt = Z/t AT IR NYId INIWNJIND3 03S0d0¥d | | _ = ISy == NVid ININGINDI ONILSIX3
B "NOLLWAROINI .
on Buaug o .._ul._. @ NY1d INIWINED 031400 3HL 4O SSINILIIAWDD @ NI INGNAINOS G300 THL 40 SSai e
[ - HINON 3L SHL HON ARINOTV 3Hi OL NOLVHOJHOD Q13IHSHIH HINON 3nHL SHL ¥ON ASVAINIOV 3HL OL NAUVHOENDD QTLHENIH
] NOSINNDN NDN LOGUHINV SHL AS NIAID SI SEINVAVND
= e O Iy L A0 Fanl 1 NOSIMHON HON 103UHONY 3HL A@ NEND S1 JIINVHWND
g prysass siq vang THL oL A o NN CNRENGS NOLAHOIN! T AN ALNVRINYM SEHUSN INBNT AS OJ0AONG SINIWNODD
INMIN 3HL WOH3 NZVL S NBH3H 0INMINOD NOUWIMOANI NVd
] e ‘310N 310N
TWOOPIZ
AN IoNald
w0 ey v s, ey
SNY1d IN3AdINO3 TNSX3 40 INFUNO I — ONUSHG 40 3NIUNO ——
- SOOHITN ONUSHE SOdONITW ONILSKA
INIHINGG Y03 Tome ¢ Taws LNHAINDS, YOO ok .
mh%_.m_muwm ._.umbmnxwf Sm_%oumoo SOJOMLIN ONUSK3 SOJONIN ONUSH SOJOMITN ONUSKI SOONIGN SNISIG
L 2 e oy e
SDJOUIIN ONUSHE S0JOBIN ONILSI
wama
TR 5 S S VO A 1
RSV 00N
Y 210408 201 100V LIS ViR L
! nvl. AR/ Nl R N
W e naw o
TTLIHENEH NOMMMOW
®’u
Bl ]
w4 g .
FNALL IO OX S A5 /isod 30ome
ONUSHG OL d3INNOH
dAD /A Xo8~1
p SOOULIN 03SQDHd
{Anio) GUSELH
- 13NIBVD 1NOAMG 3l BN .anmsw S
oy P Py STJOMIIN ONUSI3 SJ4OULIN ONUSIX3
TRLURETS @ w18 (/i y
ARN1d 304 GERSS [vi/e/oL|
ik < <
‘12
i
|\
5

bIRzeHY
YOO 40 AUVIS
LWHIEY DRIZLSHIN
VHVT AHY3P (N3ROY

31y SS30W
304 ,O-,p ONUSX3

3NVEL-H ALILN
SO4CULIN ONUSHE

L3NIBYD Ddd
SO40ULEN DNUSHG

13NNCCSIO
SO4CUISN DNUSHG

YIMHOSNYEL YANOS
SOAOULIN ONUSIT

08 H3BI4
SOJOUIIN ONUSHE

CANNOW NS DONIE¥S AMGLIVE Q4823 SOJOMITW (27 aNILSHG| @ |
LENIENS INGNdINDI 80'¢ SOJOHISH ONISHG | @ |

QN3931 ISH IN3WCINO3

31¥D $5300¥
3am ,0-» DRNUSIG

IAVEA-H ALPN
SOdOBIIN ONILSIG
ONIBVD Odd
S2dDNIIN SNISNG

I3INNOOSIT
SJMDEIIN DNNSHG

HINNOSHWAEL VAMDS
SJdDYIIN ONUSHE

XQE ¥381
SOdOBLIEN ONILSIG

(MUNNOW

NIVIS ONIvD AMILIVE 01873 SOdOMIIN (2) oNusK3| @ |

IINIBD INGHAINGT 60’y SOGHIEN INUSHG] &) |

QN30T 1517 INFWINO3

TR VIR PUR/CR/O1  DATW-E-OIT AU THN OOLTENY WIV-43Y TRV LI AL




-orzmmme e g ~ S 14 b4 _ . L
L |t 47 T3 T i {9 % B ‘v SHOLD3S) ANOAYT YNNILNY INIISIX3
£-v o
‘o Busag soN anm @
Pt e wapng g | HLON 3L
] x
g puyass sig uatig
v i untims
17173
oy oeald

1NOAYT VNNIINV
ONILSIX3

R BUNRIG

£L00€ T4 'MIUO _INNODOD
3NN3AY HISE AN S00S

by “ oy
T T, Mo UBo

] E
Bl

R Ll TSIV L4
e 2Une
FINRRL GO KN

'‘SOdons

)

[ oma
TAURERS D OB [»1/6z/en
Une3d A0l q@anss e /oe/on

Q
D*HN—D'({

yIozeaY
YOOI 40 3UVIS
LORINY DRAIISHIN
pa— VHVT ANN3F 1H380Y

30V ONY G3A0M3Y 38
QL YNNIINY SOJOMLIR SNUSIA

G3A0MEY 38 QL WNNIINY

JYINYVIIT ONUSIG

NIYGEY OL my0divid
3N408d MOT SOJOUISK ONLSIG

bn“m\.m.mht
YOI

N

GINVIdIA N
Q3n0N3N 38 0l
WNNIINY SOJOMLIN DNUSHG-

U

.

A

5 ‘W

MINOL F10JONTH
HOH £-£TIF ONUSIKI

CIAQAZEN 38 DL

@EOVd3Y ONY
CEAOAZY 38 DL YNAGLNY
SOJOHLIN ONLSKI

CEADWSY 38 OL YNNGLNY HSI0
JUMVITO ONUSHE

DR IR PUR/IS/O)  DATY-Z-OTT AT TN COCTEMY WIS Y -RZNIE REVAIT




g ¥ %

ey 9 | | z . L
==t (D ® 8 'V SYOLDIS) LNOAYT YNNILNY 03500
=y )
) [ fivg 00z 37
on Basno o anmy 5 ) Y SHY SIAN
a 3 o z o ny_Sod_SIAN
e 2 A Hson 3w c 0 s © MiH_SWY 340
g Py sig uang 3 0 i )] aADD_ /M Xo8—1
/150 i :hﬂ'l‘hv NGO WNi3|_G3AOA3Y | 035008 | NS N
L unbig NE/ NAOA 3did 0L INAOD IYNId JAGD ONV_Snul
1Ho0biL 3did MaN NO WNNIINY SMV E:\mg
O e YNOD/00L1 SDJOUIIN 0350408

Q3S0d0ud

1N0OAY1 YNNILNV

18R Bupaig

€200 1 330 INNCOOD

TR HSAEH NOMAN O

“wDIpauC

TLURETS T x08 [v1/bzen

umN1d ¥4 GENSD |vi/E/aL

HTOZENY
VA0 JO AUVIS
LBANHIMY 03315193y

— VHVT ANN3r 143808

@ 3did DNLSIX3
NO YNNIUNY Siny
311 S34OUIIN 0350d0kd

Y3MOL FI0ONON
HOIH 2~L2Z1F SNLSIKI

&
\Z/ nu swv a0

S5dOULIN (1) 0350d08d

Jdfd ONUSIT NO WNNIINY SOd
SINN SDJQRIIN 03STL0Nd

K
‘/ »

L,
g ) {2
AV ¥ V7
\ Ly,
35:2 3did OL xﬂ“\\ﬁwv.\vhn}i..\.. |
Sdid M3N NO YNNIINY SHY SINA/SDd .««Wa“\‘m.h&u\.@ﬁq e
YHQD/00L1 SOAONIIN Q3S0cI0Nd WS N
. ;“’,_ \N.\\ﬂ)ﬂﬂ.\m.a@. A
e Weoadee a7
Al B e K =
=
e
\aveil
W
N
e
857

3did ONUSIX3
NO VYNNIINY SMY
n ONLIN 035040Md

&
AL/ nnow 34

Gl 3k 43N NO YNNIINY SDd
SINN SOJONIIN 0350d0Nd

G
LB

N} s

Q3LNNON @

ATVIS ATIVIILNEA NN SDd
SIAN SOJOUI3N (Z) C3E0dONd

Ny SAv m._,._@

SOMOMIIN (1) 0350dONd

3did ONUSIX3 NO YNNIINY mom@
SHSN SO40MLIN [ESOdONd

dAO /R xﬂ.._.@

SOdONIIN (3504084

(AN
ANNGN 3did QL 3did
HGN NQ ¥NMIINY y‘%
317 SOJCHIIN QESOIONd

AL

(s 40 "ads) innom 3aid Man NDNIAES
Y 0DZ 3L SOJORILIN G350d0Ud

&
INNOW SOIOVY ONY

XDB-I SOdD¥I3N Q3SDdGd

oD
INNOW 3did QL 3did #3N
NO YNNGINY SMY SLNN/SJed

WH0D/0027 SOOUEN (ES0dONd
ey Sy H._@
SPdOMIaN (L) 03S0d0Nd

WBOILYId J108d
AT SOONLEN ONUSIA

SONWHT NJIS30 NOUYDLIGON (EIVJOSSY

B0 LM03H TWENIINEIS (ENOLNIN JAQEY SHL NI 03iVDIONI

SV SINAOW YNNUINY ¥O/ONV MEA0! AJIGOW TIVHS HOLDVHINGD
3HL ‘QINNDIY I YIAGT AVAVAIS MEONM YISNIONT TYNQISSIL0Nd
Q3SNIDN ¥ AB 03735 OGNV G3NDIS 1MOC3H SISATYNY TWHNLONMIS
ANAOW YNNZUNY 03ACHddY JHL IMUHLM IONGAACY TIVHS MYOM ON

*310N

PRE LIRS PHR/SVOI  DATYI-(E-OTT ARND TN OOLTHNY WEVO-12Y Y-SV LI REZVIIT




S 9 | s ¥ < z )
m < O _~ —;h 5 5 @ w.lﬂﬁllu"«" aﬂ!ﬂ M”"n— ZO_._.<>MI_M
WL Rl ALVIOOSSY MO IHOG3Y TVHNIONULS O3NOUNIN g«th_w%ha azwwm%z_z%ﬁ&nmﬁ )
QAUYROSSY
Pecidov waiD — VNNGEINY HOZONY M3MOL AJIIOK TIVHS HOLOVHINOD 3HL 'd3MINOZY 4l H3AA IUVAVES "NOLWAHONI NOUYATTE 03100 3HL 40 SSINILIINOD
= 2o ..__u Jw% HIINIONS Js‘gmH\hEu U3SN3OMN Y AB O3TV3S ONY Suu_musobz m_w»dnn zw%xmuu %ﬁ:ﬂ%« %Ezﬂ.mﬁwnwnm_ __m,,uu_n.a.w_w_u
vig p sig venig TENLONYIS INNOW YNNIUNY/AMOWMOL 03A0NddY JHL LNOHLM 3ONGANOD TIVHS x,uoz HON AINVHHVI NIHLEN “INSHD AB 030ACNJ SINGNNJOQ
v i/ 12780 ) *3LON 3HL NOMJ N3WYL SI NI3NIH @NMINGD NOUSWHOINI NYld
== —tnnov.-h umhoz
oM 308k
NOILVA3T3 / P
ONUSHE = 3 UON
BRI Bupey

£200€ 74 'M30 INNOIDD
3NN3AY HIST N 900G

WiSpLED
ALVd §3NId VEvS

CTHLHSNEH NORNNOW

Hu
woypaLRy

R Ul 'TIREOTT A
[ £ ]
VRS QRO XX

'SOdonauu

gy

vory owg |'oN

TRUNGNS K X0B [i/6E/en

UReId ¥ @ENSS [vi/DE/aL

¥

MILTIHS INIWCINED
TELXEN/LNNGS ONLSIG

QILNNOA V1S L3NIBVO AyaLvE
04623 S340HIIKW (€} INUSHG

13NIBYD INIWIINGI
BO# SICDELIN SNLSII

YINOL TTOJONON
HOH S~ SZIF ONLSHG

NN\

1OV O-SLIF d&,
SYNNZLNY SOdOMIIN Q3S040Hd 40 HINGD QW

IONZJ ANA NIYHD ONILLSD
OWd J1IHONOD SOJOULZN ONUSHG

_mnuus_mn&__mx.i.ﬁ
A0 /th XOB—I @
SOHOUIIN QISOIOU

{(ANIaEN) L3NISVS INOddNS
s SOdOYIIW NS

390n8 LN0ddNS
FIBYD SQHOHIIW ANIISHG

(ANNDYS 1v) dAOT LOJALBEESNSY JvIde (1} {N)
{43maL 1v} SADD 10dABECENSY dvoava (1) (N)

§3XO0B NOLONN®

00 8/ (9} (3)
SOH ANOVAYD. H2IH w85 L (1) (N)

s3evd

GTIHS W05 i andd wdoN () (N)
MAIHS HVI0S /M 30t woian (1) (N}

TTIHS Y105 /8 a4 YION (2} (N)
QTARS VI0S O/ Sld VIMON {€) (N)

OI0vY ILON3N

B8901~HHNES. #3HONY (€} (W)
8~03/0259/HHOB-YHO - XVATIZ0 (8) (N}

LINIGVD_LNINGINY3 SYNNGNY
V004 SOJGULIN ONULSHE
FEGIRIANT ININGINGT N
i 8001 -HHNSS HINANY
0-51L e VRO
2 |8-03/0zse/HHOB-WNa| XVWTED
O-0nF | o-gi [ 5904~ HHNES FENONY 01z vi3a
z |8-03/0355/HHOBYNT |  XVWTTD
o |t 85901 ~HHNES HIBONY @ .
“ 2z |8-03/0238/HH0B-Wa| SWWTBS
HI9NTT MANID | STNTIQ NI
Vo QmaaH| Nouviwy | AP TBON D HINIZy | Y0135 YNNGLNY

IR VRS WRAE/0)  DATYI-EZ-OTD ATY WD THN COLTHNY WD~V N -2V E MEVIIE






